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Chief Executive Office 
Judy Hammond, (213) 974-1363 
 COUNTY PRESS CORPS 

    HALL OF ADMINISTRATION 
 
 

WIRE SERVICES 
 
CITY NEWS SERVICE*   Room 479-F 
(213) 974-8978, Fax: (213) 680-4547 
Elizabeth Marcellino, cnssup@sbcglobal.net 
Lori Streifler, Editor 
Marty Sauerzopf, City Editor 
Phone (310) 481-0408 (newsroom) 
           (310) 481-0401 (business) 
Fax:    (310) 481-0416 
E-mail: citynews@pacbell.net 
 
NEWSPAPERS 
 
ANTELOPE VALLEY PRESS 
(661) 273-2700 (main office), Fax:  (661) 947-4870 
Bill Wu, City Editor, wwu@avpress.com 
John Wise, Assistant City Editor, jwise@avpress.com 
Gerry Price, Assignment Editor, gprice@avpress.com 
Chuck Bostwick, Managing Editor, cbostwick@avpress.com 
                                
DAILY JOURNAL   Room 479-D 
(213) 229-5300 (main office), Fax: (213) 625-0945 
Susan McRae, Associate Editor, (213) 229-5304 
susan_mcrae@dailyjournal.com 
Evan George, Staff Writer, (213) 229-5329 
evan_george@dailyjournal.com 
Greg Katz, Staff Writer, (213) 229-5356 
Greg_katz@dailyjournal.com 
 
DAILY NEWS*    Room 479-J 
(213) 974-8985, Fax: (213) 624-5649 
Troy Anderson, troy.anderson@dailynews.com  
Harrison Sheppard, Assistant City Editor, (818) 713-3708 
 
KOREA TIMES    Room 479-L 
(323) 692-2000, Fax: (323) 692-2062 
Lily Kim, lilykim@koreatimes.com 
(323) 692-2030 
Sung Hwang, Editor, srhwang@koreatimes.com 
(323) 692-2027 
 
LOS ANGELES TIMES*  Room 479-A 
(213) 974-8971 City Desk (213) 237-7847 
Fax:  (213) 625-3557 (237-4712 or 13 main office) 
Garrett Therolf, (213) 237-7402 
Garrett.therolf@latimes.com 
Molly Hennessy-Fiske, (213) 237-7107 
Molly.hennessy-fiske@latimes.com 
Bill Nottingham, Editor, City-County Bureau 
(213) 237-3398  
bill.nottingham@latimes.com 
       
* (denotes media at Hall of Administration on full-time basis) 
 
 
 

 
 
SAN GABRIEL VALLEY NEWSPAPER GROUP   
(DAILY TRIBUNE, PASADENA STAR-NEWS, WHITTIER 
DAILY NEWS) (main office) 
(626) 962-8811, Fax: (626) 338-9157 
Frank Girardot, City Editor, Tribune, ext. 2717 
frank.girardot@sgvn.com 
Hector Gonzalez, City Editor, Pasadena-Star News 
(626) 578-6300 ext: 4461 
hector.gonzalez@sgvn.com 
Tim Trager, City Editor, Whittier Daily News 
562-698-0955 ext: 3012 
tim.trager@sgvn.com 
 
SIGNAL    Room 479-M 
(661) 259-1234 (main office), Fax: (661) 255-9689 
Josh Premako, ext. 251, jpremako@the-signal.com 
Melissa Gasca, (661) 902-5518, mgasca@the-signal.com 
Brian Charles, (661) 902-5517, bcharles@the-signal.com 
 
RADIO 
 
KABC     Room 479-G 
(310) 840-4900 (main office), Fax: (310) 840-4921 
Erik Braverman, Program Director, (310) 840-4901 
erik.braverman@citcomm.com 
Josephine (Jo) Kwan, Reporter, (310) 840-2888 
jo.kwan@citcomm.com 
 
KFWB / KNX 
(323) 900-2098 (Newsroom) 
Andy Ludlum, Director of News Programming 
(323) 930-8720, andy.ludlum@cbsradio.com 
 
KFWB     Room 479-C 
Bill Cooper, Reporter, (213) 617-8542 
bill.cooper@kfwb.com 
Joe Guimond, Assistant News Director, (323) 930-8723 
guimond@kfwb.cbs.com 

 
KNX     Room 479-I 
(323) 900-2070, Fax: (323) 964-8329 
Claudia Peschiutta  
(323) 228-8230, claupes2@hotmail.com 
Julie Chin, jkchin@cbs.com, News Director   

 
KPCC     Room 479-K 
(626) 585-3157, Fax: (626) 585-7916 
Frank Stoltze, Criminal Justice and Politics,  
fstoltze@scpr.org 
(213) 621-3429 
John Rabe, all issues, jrabe@scpr.org (213) 621-3597 
Marc Haefele, mhae@aol.com 
(213) 978-0194, (310) 396-6965, Fax: (323) 452-0557 
 
 



Cheryl Devall, Senior News Editor, cdevall@kpcc.org 
(213) 621-3528 
Nick Roman, Managing Editor, nroman@kpcc.org 
 
OTHER COUNTY REPORTERS 
 
ASSOCIATED PRESS 
(213) 626-1200, Fax: (213) 346-0200 
Bob Jablon, bjablon@ap.org 
Sue Manning, Desk Editor 
John Antczak, Desk Editor 
 
BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS 
(310) 545-2556, Fax: (310) 545-6726 
Tom Gilroy, tgilroy@bna.com 
 
CHANNEL 3 
(661) 272-0168, Fax: (661) 273-6439 
Naomi Huerta, naomi.huerta@twcable.com 
Robert Montague, robert.montague@twcable.com 
 
CHANNEL 11    
(310) 584-2008, Fax: (310) 584-2024 
John Schwada 
 
CHINESE DAILY NEWS (World News) 
(323) 268-4982, Fax: (323) 265-1192 
Frances He, hfang08@gmail.com, ext. 218 
Julie Chu, julieicchu@yahoo.com, cell # (909) 472-8098 
 
HOY 
(213) 237-3001, Fax: (213) 237-4928 
Jessie Linares, jlinares@hoyllc.com, (213) 237-4584 
Andrea Carrion, acarrion@hoyllc.com, (213) 237-4572 
 
KFI 
(818) 566-6397, Fax: (818) 729-2514 
KFInews@clearchannel.com 
Michael Clarke, Assistant News Director 
Chris Little, News Director 
Reporters: Jodi Becker, Shannon Farren, 
and Steve Gregory 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
L.A. BUSINESS JOURNAL 
(323) 549-5225, Fax: (323) 549-5255 
Howard Fine, hfine@labusinessjournal.com, ext. 227 
Charles Crumpley, Editor, ext. 208 
ccrumpley@labusinessjournal.com 
Laurence Darmiento, Managing Editor, ext. 200 
ldarmiento@labusinessjournal.com 
 
L. A. WEEKLY 
(323) 465-3009 
Fax: (323) 465-3220 
Jill Stewart, News Deputy Editor, (310) 574-7100 
jstewart@laweekly.com 
 
LA OPINION 
(213) 896-2011, Fax: (213) 896-2077 
Gabriel Lerner, Assignment Editor, (213) 896-2021 
Gabriel.lerner@laopinion.com 
Agustin Duran, agustin.duran@laopinion.com 
(213) 896-2379 
Yurina Rico, yurina.rico@laopinion.com 
(213) 896-3633, Fax: (323) 585-7079   
 
METRO NETWORKS 
(310) 840-4430, Fax: (310) 840-4439 
Terry Edwards, (310) 840-4000 
 
METROPOLITAN NEWS   
(213) 346-0033 x249 (main), Fax: (213) 687-3886 
news@metnews.com 
Ken Ofgang, kofgang@metnews.com 
David Watson, dwatson@metnews.com 
Tina Bay, tbay@metnews.com 
 
NEW YORK TIMES 
(323) 782-5482, Fax: (323) 658-7469 
Randy Archibold randya@nytimes.com 
 
REUTERS 
(213) 955-6776, Fax: (213) 622-0056 
Gina Keating, gina.keating@reuters.com 
 
WAVE NEWSPAPERS 
(323) 290-3000, Fax: (323) 293-2136 
Don Wanlass, Managing Editor, ext. 234 
dwanlass@wavepublication.com 
Arnold Adler, ext. 235, aadler@wavepublication.com 
 

 
 
 


